
Page 1 of 1 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 4 
ISSUED  August 7, 2019 

to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for: 

BLAND COUNTY 
ROCKY GAP GREENWAY PROJECT – PHOENIX BRIDGE 

 
Prepared by: CHA Consulting, Inc. 
 1341 Research Center Drive, Suite 2100 
 Blacksburg, VA 24060 
 CHA Project Number: 30509 
 
The following revisions, additions, and clarifications are hereby made part of the Contract Documents and 
Technical Specifications for the above-referenced project and shall be taken into account in the 
preparation of all bids and the execution of all Work.  Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of the addendum 
in the appropriate space on the Bid Form. 
 

GENERAL REVISIONS/CLARIFICATIONS 

 The Bid Date has been CHANGED from August 8, 2019 to August 22, 2019 at 2:00 pm. 

 

END OF ADDENDUM 

 
 
 
 
 
 

       
Stephen M. Steele, P.E. 
Project Manager 


